
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

2 

98 

171 

19 

8 

961 

423 

411 

9 

44 

81 

33 

22 

06 

040 

496 

88 

41 

72 

26 

71 

96 

90 

11 

63 

119 

51 

122 

74 

Name 

Etienne Borgeat 

Reese Cox 

Patrick Dussault 

Dick Howe 

Alex Welch 

Chris Cook 

Justin Jackson 

David Donner 

Brian Norman 

Josh Simpson 

Juan Gonzalez 

John Finger 

Jack Finch 

David Richardson 

Andrea Robertson 

Les Long 

Henri Sicotte 

Phil Lasco 

Frank DePew 

Pete Kirill 

Patrick Mullaney 

Francisco Melandri 

Brent Bernath 

John Orzechowski 

Ron Valles 

Frank Marcum 

Hartmut von Seelen 

Alan Davison 

Glenn Chaplin 

Class 

9X 

GT1A 

9X 

GT1C 

GT3 

GT1A 

GT3 

GT3 

SCA 

GT3 

9X 

SCA 

SCA 

GT3 

GT2A 

GT3 

GT2A 

9X 

GT2B 

GT1B 

GT2A 

GT2B 

SCA 

SCB 

GT2A 

SCA 

GT2B 

GT2B 

GT3 

Best Tm 

1:25.617 

1:26.195 

1:26.203 

1:26.388 

1:26.676 

1:27.568 

1:28.072 

1:28.228 

1:28.241 

1:28.247 

1:28.443 

1:28.470 

1:28.539 

1:28.763 

1:29.776 

1:30.198 

1:30.393 

1:30.429 

1:30.520 

1:30.776 

1:31.153 

1:31.972 

1:34.095 

1:34.511 

1:35.637 

1:35.672 

1:36.087 

1:38.601 

1:41.262 

Car Info 

14 Porsche 991 Cup 3800cc 

06 Chevy Corvette Z06 7000cc 

17 Porsche 991 Cup 4000cc 

89 Ford Mustang T/A 5866cc 

12 Porsche 997 GT3 RSR 3996cc 

80 Chevy Nova 5866cc 

06 Porsche 997.2 Cup 4200cc 

12 Porsche 997 GT3R 4000cc 

06 Dodge Charger 5927cc 

12 Porsche 997 RSR 4000cc 

17 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

02 Chevy Monte Carlo 5927cc 

02 Dodge Charger 5866cc 

07 Porsche 997.2 Cup 4000cc 

06 Ford GT Mk 7 5000cc 

07 Porsche 997 Cup 4000cc 

10 Chevy Camaro GT.R 6200cc 

16 Chevy Camaro TA2 6200cc 

93 Porsche 964 Turbo S 3600cc 

00 Chevy Corvette GT1 5700cc 

06 Ford GT-R 6200cc 

96 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800cc/T 

06 Ford Fusion 5927cc 

97 Ford T-Bird 5927cc 

06 Mazda RX8 2000cc/R 

08 Dodge Charger CoT 5866cc 

74 Porsche 911 RSR 3600cc 

00 Panoz GTS 7000cc 

12 Ford Boss 302R 5000cc 

Color 

Wht/Sil/Blk 

Black 

Red/Blk/Sil 

(Whistler) 

Wht/Org 

Pur/Wht 

Black 

Blk/Sil/Red 

Wht/Blu 

White 

(Gruma) 

(Oakwood Homes) 

Yellow 

Wht/Grn 

Red/Sil 

Wht/Blu 

Red/Blk 

Blu/Grn/Wht 

White 

Blue 

Black 

Black 

Blu/Sil/Red 

Yel/Blk/Red 

Org/Wht/Blu 

(Stanley) 

Yellow 

Sil/Blu/Org 

Wht/Red/Blk 

Hometown 

Montreal Que 

Marietta GA 

Montreal QB 

Rutland VT 

Englewood CO 

Lexington KY 

Canton GA 

Loganville GA 

Naples FL 

Dallas TX 

Greenville SC 

Thomasville NC 

Duluth GA 

Ray MI 

Stansbury Park UT 

St-Colomban Que 

Venice FL 

Midlothian VA 

Jacksonville FL 

Naples FL 

Boston MA 

Atlanta GA 

Frederick MD 

Buford GA 

Lexington KY 

Greenwood SC 

Springdale AR 

Vaudreuil Que 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 4/25/2017 3:35:05 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

2017 HSR The Mitty 

Group  8 & 9 

Group 8 & 9 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 8:00:33 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/21/2017 08:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

19 

8 

64 

171 

44 

961 

423 

496 

81 

71 

63 

22 

33 

26 

040 

41 

06 

96 

88 

72 

119 

51 

11 

7 

90 

122 

02 

74 

Name 

Dick Howe 

Alex Welch 

Robert Blain 

Patrick Dussault 

Josh Simpson 

Chris Cook 

Justin Jackson 

Les Long 

Juan Gonzalez 

Patrick Mullaney 

Ron Valles 

Jack Finch 

John Finger 

Pete Kirill 

Andrea Robertson 

Phil Lasco 

David Richardson 

Francisco Melandri 

Henri Sicotte 

Frank DePew 

Frank Marcum 

Hartmut von Seelen 

John Orzechowski 

Larry Hoopaugh 

Brent Bernath 

Alan Davison 

David Roberts 

Glenn Chaplin 

Class 

GT1C 

GT3 

GT1B 

9X 

GT3 

GT1A 

GT3 

GT3 

9X 

GT2A 

GT2A 

SCA 

SCA 

GT1B 

GT2A 

9X 

GT3 

GT2B 

GT2A 

GT2B 

SCA 

GT2B 

SCB 

SCA 

SCA 

GT2B 

GT2A 

GT3 

Best Tm 

1:26.589 

1:27.000 

1:27.193 

1:27.247 

1:27.271 

1:27.788 

1:27.799 

1:29.150 

1:29.528 

1:29.893 

1:29.934 

1:30.006 

1:30.020 

1:30.211 

1:30.403 

1:30.623 

1:30.742 

1:31.100 

1:31.263 

1:31.528 

1:34.142 

1:35.111 

1:35.341 

1:35.734 

1:37.340 

1:37.959 

1:39.056 

1:40.835 

Car Info 

89 Ford Mustang T/A 5866cc 

12 Porsche 997 GT3 RSR 3996cc 

04 Chevy Corvette C6R 7000cc 

17 Porsche 991 Cup 4000cc 

12 Porsche 997 RSR 4000cc 

80 Chevy Nova 5866cc 

06 Porsche 997.2 Cup 4200cc 

07 Porsche 997 Cup 4000cc 

17 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

06 Ford GT-R 6200cc 

06 Mazda RX8 2000cc/R 

02 Dodge Charger 5866cc 

02 Chevy Monte Carlo 5927cc 

00 Chevy Corvette GT1 5700cc 

06 Ford GT Mk 7 5000cc 

16 Chevy Camaro TA2 6200cc 

07 Porsche 997.2 Cup 4000cc 

96 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800cc/T 

10 Chevy Camaro GT.R 6200cc 

93 Porsche 964 Turbo S 3600cc 

08 Dodge Charger CoT 5866cc 

74 Porsche 911 RSR 3600cc 

97 Ford T-Bird 5927cc 

04 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866cc 

06 Ford Fusion 5927cc 

00 Panoz GTS 7000cc 

06 Chevy Corvette C5/6 6000cc 

12 Ford Boss 302R 5000cc 

Color 

(Whistler) 

Wht/Org 

Yellow 

Red/Blk/Sil 

White 

Pur/Wht 

Black 

Wht/Blu 

(Gruma) 

Black 

Org/Wht/Blu 

Yellow 

(Oakwood Homes) 

Blue 

Red/Sil 

Blu/Grn/Wht 

Wht/Grn 

Black 

Red/Blk 

White 

(Stanley) 

Yellow 

Yel/Blk/Red 

White 

Blu/Sil/Red 

Sil/Blu/Org 

Red 

Wht/Red/Blk 

Hometown 

Rutland VT 

Englewood CO 

Bonita Springs FL 

Montreal QB 

Naples FL 

Lexington KY 

Canton GA 

Stansbury Park UT 

Dallas TX 

Naples FL 

Buford GA 

Thomasville NC 

Greenville SC 

Jacksonville FL 

Ray MI 

Venice FL 

Duluth GA 

Boston MA 

St-Colomban Que 

Midlothian VA 

Lexington KY 

Greenwood SC 

Frederick MD 

Chester SC 

Atlanta GA 

Springdale AR 

Weddington NC 

Vaudreuil Que 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

#02 - No transponder detected, manually timed when possible 

Printed: 4/25/2017 3:35:47 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

2017 HSR The Mitty 

Group  8 & 9 

Group 8 & 9 Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 11:30:11 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/21/2017 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

8 

19 

98 

961 

171 

22 

2 

9 

81 

26 

44 

64 

33 

496 

06 

88 

72 

96 

11 

119 

51 

040 

7 

122 

63 

90 

74 

02 

71 

40 

Name 

Alex Welch 

Dick Howe 

Reese Cox 

Chris Cook 

Patrick Dussault 

Jack Finch 

Etienne Borgeat 

Brian Norman 

Juan Gonzalez 

Pete Kirill 

Josh Simpson 

Robert Blain 

John Finger 

Les Long 

David Richardson 

Henri Sicotte 

Frank DePew 

Francisco Melandri 

John Orzechowski 

Frank Marcum 

Hartmut von Seelen 

Andrea Robertson 

Larry Hoopaugh 

Alan Davison 

Ron Valles 

Brent Bernath 

Glenn Chaplin 

David Roberts 

Patrick Mullaney 

Gary Stach 

Class 

GT3 

GT1C 

GT1A 

GT1C 

9X 

SCA 

9X 

SCA 

9X 

GT1B 

GT3 

GT1B 

SCA 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2A 

GT2B 

GT2B 

SCB 

SCA 

GT2B 

GT2A 

SCB 

GT2B 

GT2A 

SCA 

GT3 

GT2A 

GT2A 

SCB 

Best Tm 

1:24.738 

1:26.087 

1:26.786 

1:26.812 

1:26.944 

1:28.081 

1:28.539 

1:28.875 

1:29.054 

1:29.117 

1:29.402 

1:29.438 

1:29.495 

1:30.342 

1:31.645 

1:31.699 

1:32.677 

1:33.661 

1:33.672 

1:34.282 

1:35.573 

1:35.690 

1:36.392 

1:37.086 

1:38.427 

1:38.928 

1:38.943 

1:41.337 

1:41.703 

1:59.863 

Car Info 

12 Porsche 997 GT3 RSR 3996cc 

89 Ford Mustang T/A 5866cc 

06 Chevy Corvette Z06 7000cc 

80 Chevy Nova 5866cc 

17 Porsche 991 Cup 4000cc 

02 Dodge Charger 5866cc 

14 Porsche 991 Cup 3800cc 

06 Dodge Charger 5927cc 

17 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

00 Chevy Corvette GT1 5700cc 

12 Porsche 997 RSR 4000cc 

04 Chevy Corvette C6R 7000cc 

02 Chevy Monte Carlo 5927cc 

07 Porsche 997 Cup 4000cc 

07 Porsche 997.2 Cup 4000cc 

10 Chevy Camaro GT.R 6200cc 

93 Porsche 964 Turbo S 3600cc 

96 Porsche 993 GT2 Evo 3800cc/T 

97 Ford T-Bird 5927cc 

08 Dodge Charger CoT 5866cc 

74 Porsche 911 RSR 3600cc 

06 Ford GT Mk 7 5000cc 

04 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866cc 

00 Panoz GTS 7000cc 

06 Mazda RX8 2000cc/R 

06 Ford Fusion 5927cc 

12 Ford Boss 302R 5000cc 

06 Chevy Corvette C5/6 6000cc 

06 Ford GT-R 6200cc 

06 Chevy Monte Carlo 5866cc 

Color 

Wht/Org 

(Whistler) 

Black 

Pur/Wht 

Red/Blk/Sil 

Yellow 

Wht/Sil/Blk 

Wht/Blu 

(Gruma) 

Blue 

White 

Yellow 

(Oakwood Homes) 

Wht/Blu 

Wht/Grn 

Red/Blk 

White 

Black 

Yel/Blk/Red 

(Stanley) 

Yellow 

Red/Sil 

White 

Sil/Blu/Org 

Org/Wht/Blu 

Blu/Sil/Red 

Wht/Red/Blk 

Red 

Black 

Wht/Blu 

Hometown 

Englewood CO 

Rutland VT 

Marietta GA 

Lexington KY 

Montreal QB 

Thomasville NC 

Montreal Que 

Loganville GA 

Dallas TX 

Jacksonville FL 

Naples FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Greenville SC 

Stansbury Park UT 

Duluth GA 

St-Colomban Que 

Midlothian VA 

Boston MA 

Frederick MD 

Lexington KY 

Greenwood SC 

Ray MI 

Chester SC 

Springdale AR 

Buford GA 

Atlanta GA 

Vaudreuil Que 

Weddington NC 

Naples FL 

Pickens SC 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

#02 - No transponder detected, manually timed for a grid position 

Printed: 4/25/2017 3:36:10 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

2017 HSR The Mitty 

Group  8 & 9 

Group 8 & 9 Qualifying 3 

Qualifying started at 7:59:13 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/22/2017 08:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

19 

961 

2 

64 

8 

171 

22 

33 

26 

81 

44 

9 

06 

040 

88 

11 

119 

90 

63 

51 

122 

41 

7 

74 

98 

40 

423 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

5 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

4 

1 

3 

5 

Name 

Dick Howe 

Chris Cook 

Etienne Borgeat 

Robert Blain 

Alex Welch 

Patrick Dussault 

Jack Finch 

John Finger 

Pete Kirill 

Juan Gonzalez 

Josh Simpson 

Brian Norman 

David Richardson 

Andrea Robertson 

Henri Sicotte 

John Orzechowski 

Frank Marcum 

Brent Bernath 

Ron Valles 

Hartmut von Seelen 

Alan Davison 

Phil Lasco 

Larry Hoopaugh 

Glenn Chaplin 

Reese Cox 

Gary Stach 

Aaron Hudson 

Class 

GT1C 

GT1C 

9X 

GT1B 

GT3 

9X 

SCA 

SCA 

GT1B 

9X 

GT3 

SCA 

GT3 

GT2A 

GT2A 

SCB 

SCA 

SCA 

GT2A 

GT2B 

GT2B 

9X 

SCB 

GT3 

GT1A 

SCB 

GT3 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

1:24.901 

1:25.985 

1:27.453 

1:26.385 

1:27.514 

1:27.096 

1:29.112 

1:29.009 

1:29.844 

1:29.386 

1:28.265 

1:30.764 

1:30.689 

1:30.232 

1:30.567 

1:34.432 

1:34.183 

1:35.411 

1:36.222 

1:36.820 

1:38.271 

1:29.816 

1:36.613 

1:41.692 

1:30.012 

1:58.966 

Car Info 

89 Ford Mustang T/A 5866cc 

80 Chevy Nova 5866cc 

14 Porsche 991 Cup 3800cc 

04 Chevy Corvette C6R 7000cc 

12 Porsche 997 GT3 RSR 3996cc 

17 Porsche 991 Cup 4000cc 

02 Dodge Charger 5866cc 

02 Chevy Monte Carlo 5927cc 

00 Chevy Corvette GT1 5700cc 

17 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000cc 

12 Porsche 997 RSR 4000cc 

06 Dodge Charger 5927cc 

07 Porsche 997.2 Cup 4000cc 

06 Ford GT Mk 7 5000cc 

10 Chevy Camaro GT.R 6200cc 

97 Ford T-Bird 5927cc 

08 Dodge Charger CoT 5866cc 

06 Ford Fusion 5927cc 

06 Mazda RX8 2000cc/R 

74 Porsche 911 RSR 3600cc 

00 Panoz GTS 7000cc 

16 Chevy Camaro TA2 6200cc 

04 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 5866cc 

12 Ford Boss 302R 5000cc 

06 Chevy Corvette Z06 7000cc 

06 Chevy Monte Carlo 5866cc 

06 Porsche 997.2 Cup 4200cc 

Hometown 

Rutland VT 

Lexington KY 

Montreal Que 

Bonita Springs FL 

Englewood CO 

Montreal QB 

Thomasville NC 

Greenville SC 

Jacksonville FL 

Dallas TX 

Naples FL 

Loganville GA 

Duluth GA 

Ray MI 

St-Colomban Que 

Frederick MD 

Lexington KY 

Atlanta GA 

Buford GA 

Greenwood SC 

Springdale AR 

Venice FL 

Chester SC 

Vaudreuil Que 

Marietta GA 

Pickens SC 

Canton GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

"X" Class cars not eligible for Points, Podium or Awards. 

Printed: 4/25/2017 3:36:25 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

6.303 

Avg. Speed 

105.111 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.901 

Best Speed 

107.702 

Best Lap by 

19 - Dick Howe 

2017 HSR The Mitty 

Group  8 & 9 

Group 8 & 9 WeatherTech Sprint Race 1 

Race (7 Laps) started at 15:21:51 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/22/2017 03:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

88 

496 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

Name 

Henri Sicotte 

Les Long 

John Orzechowski 

Class 

GT2A 

GT3 

SCB 

Laps 

8 

8 

7 

Best Tm 

1:42.783 

1:42.274 

1:57.131 

Car Info 

10 Chevy Camaro GT.R 6200cc 

07 Porsche 997 Cup 4000cc 

97 Ford T-Bird 5927cc 

Hometown 

St-Colomban Que 

Stansbury Park UT 

Frederick MD 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Rain 

Printed: 4/25/2017 3:40:04 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.391 

Avg. Speed 

87.067 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.274 

Best Speed 

89.407 

Best Lap by 

496 - Les Long 

2017 HSR The Mitty 

Group  8 & 9 

Group 8 & 9 WeatherTech Sprint Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 9:26:33 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

4/23/2017 09:15 AM 


